BOS Agreement No. 12-034 - i%
DOT Agreement No. 110118

AMENDMENT NO. 56 TO THE COUNTY OF MENDOCINO
AGREEMENT WITH GHD INC. FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES
FOR THE MILL CREEK BRIDGE REPLACEMENT ON HILL ROAD

BOARD OF SUPERVISOR’S AGREEMENT NO. 12-034 / DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION AGREEMENT NO. 110118

This Amendment Number (No.) 5 to Board of Supervisors (BOS) Agreement No. 12-
034/Department of Transportation (DOT) Agreement No. 110118 is entered into this

day ong__ 2018, by and between the COUNTY OF MENDOCINO, a
pohtlcal subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter referred to as "COUNTY" and
GHD Inc., 2235 Mercury Way, Suite 150, Santa Rosa, California, 95407, herelnafter
referred to as "CONSULTANT".

WHEREAS, BOS Agreement No. 12-034/DOT Agreement No. 110118 was entered into
on March 27, 2012; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of CONSULTANT and COUNTY to extend the termination
date set out in Amendment No. 2 of BOS Agreement No. 12-034/DOT Agreement No.
110118, from December 31, 2018 to December 31, 2021; and

WHE'REAS, federal grant funding requires updating rate schedules with. benefits and
indirect costs rates; and

WHEREAS, additional funds are needed for additional environmental permitting,
geotechnical studies and engineering design to complete the Preliminary Engineering
(PE) phase of the project as required by Caltrans; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of COUNTY and CONSULTANT to complete said tasks
pursuant to Amendment No. 5 for a not-to-exceed amount of $85,336; and

WHEREAS, it is mutually agreed between COUNTY and CONSULTANT that payments
to CONSULTANT, including the total amount of salaries and expenses included in the
original Agreement and Amendment Nos. 1 to 5, shall be increased to a not-to- exceed
amount of $749,307; and

WHEREAS, the updated rate schedule will not increase the not-to-exceed amount of -
$749,307 for this Agreement; and

WHEREAS, upon execution of this document by the Chair of the Mendocino County
Board of Supervisors and CONSULTANT, this document, with attached rate schedule,

1 . Updated 11/1/2018



will become part of the aforementioned contract and shall be incorporated therein; and
NOW, THEREFORE, we agree as follows:

1. The total not-to-exceed amount of BOS Agreement #12-034/DOT Agreement
#110118 is increased by $85,336 to seven hundred forty-nine thousand three
hundred seven dollars ($749,307) for the term of this agreement.

2. The 2016-17 rate schedule (attached) shall apply for work under this Agreement
and progress payments going forward in conformance with federal grant funding.

3. The termination date set out in Amendment No. 2 of BOS Agreement No. 12-
034/DOT Agreement No. 110118 will be extended from December 31, 2018 to
December 31, 2021.

All other terms and conditions of BOS Agreement #12-034/DOT Agreement #110118
shall remain in full force and effect.

I
1
1
I
I
1
1
I

I

2 Updated 11/1/2018



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the day and

year first above written.

DEPARTMENT FISCA)/L RE IEVY:/Transportation
. {

alsy Ny A

HOWARD N. DASHIELL, Director =

DATE

Budgeted: [X] Yes [ ]No

Budget Unit: 3041

Line Item: 86-2184

Grant: [X] Yes [ _|No

Grant No.:FHWA E-76, BRLO-5910(084)

COUNTY OF MENDOCINO

By: Q,LMN@N[\ A m\u\

W@@R@, Chair eoragomne Croske
BOARD OFSUPERVISORS

Date: NEC 0 5 2018

ATTEST:

CARMEL J. AN EVIerk of said Board
By MW) o)

Deputy DEC | §2018F

[ &

| hereby certify that according to the provisions of
Government Code section 25103, delivery of this
document has been made. v

CARMEL J. ANGELO, Clerk of said Board

B}M/MWW

CONSULTANT/COMPANY NAME:

By: OE ‘é‘ P

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR:

GHD Inc.

2235 Mercury Way, Suite 150

Santa Rosa, CA 95407

By signing above, signatory warrants and
represents that he/she executed this
Agreement in his/her authorized capacity and
that by his/her signature on this Agreement,
he/she or the entity upon behalf of which
he/she acted, executed this Agreement

COUNTY COUNSEL REVIEW:
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

KATHARINE L. ELLIOTT,
County Counsel

By [ <

Deputy

Date: /L /g

INSURANCE REVIEW:

By:

Risk Management U/

Date: lfl! /%//5

EXECUTIVE OFFICE/FISCAL REVIEW:

By:zf’?f"" e
Deputy CEO

Date: iiAsAﬂ

Signatory Authority: $0-25,000 Department; $25,001-50,000 Purchasing Agent; $50,001+ Board of Supervisors

Exception to Bid Process Required/Completed []

Mendocino County Business License: Valid O
Exempt Pursuant to MCC Section:

Updated 11/1/2018



s0suUodX J001Ip SNODULI|OSIL JOUI0 PuE 50idodoloud ‘Bunuiid "aBeojiul *ouoydolo} 9pnioul S1SOD LO3MIA ¥3HLO.

IvLOL |ece'ses
000 |zets
%01) 324 Paxid |6vt'9s
(££ZL°L) PERUIRAO | LY8'OFS
10qeT 392410 AHO  |8Y9'eZS 8618 809'€S _vmw.nm £228 §e€8 §8€S 588S 0s¥'LS 0s 0s 1858 0$ hov,Nm 2L8'SS 08Z'vS $1500 40qeT 392410 - STVLOL LO3ro¥d
993 JUEINSUCOGNS | 000WLS | 000'9S (3 0009 000'ZS oLy B 08 I3 v B B 0z S 0 0 8 0 2z 801 I3 SINOH - STV.LOL 1O3ro¥d
VT LSS [3 o (3 [3 [ 88681 |98E B 08 Sz 2 S 8 2 [ 0 [ ] [ (23 00 E13 0z ssvLaviolens
05 -0 05 05 0% 08
SvI'ZS SIS 28 1595 S60VS LTS 8 ED z el v 3954 APLod PE 6L
05 05 0% 05 05 0% [ — 3%5d fPeeu a8 57
VrELS PrE S ES 7918 75018 HES oL v v z SUOWI0S %06 01 PUodsoy 06'Z
SeTLvS SZTLvS vigs VIZYS 190728 09518 2ee El 08 09 g : £l 09 08 [ 3%5d %001 85 L
010'1S 0L0'1S 3 165 6158 SEES E) 5 SONO V5 L
05 05 05 0% 05 05 [ 3954 (%000 U3 6 2
08 03 [ 0% To01AW00) 395 %50 Ueid b L]
0% 05 0% 05 J GREwes) Gon50105 0AL | WPUCIOWOW [E31UUD0 L
05 05 0% 05 0 ToWIaWe5) ooy APTS SINEIPAR UBISoq 2 Z
05 0% 5 0% 0 i To1o10Wos) ApMiS SNEIPAH UORES0T LL
,ﬂ WA 0L -HSYL
oS 05 Jos os Tos ] [ [ Io To To o [o To To To [093ISVLVIOLIEnsS
oS | | | | | | | | | T | | I Roning JO PIoooy WS 29
0S 1 1 1 | | T | | ! | | | | | I | Bupeis _sUond1o50Q |66 put SAely Sidoid | 9
| BRI RENIOIDIE 09 -SVL
050'9 000'95° [000'95" o8 of (3 To ] [ [ To o [ ] [ ] o To [ 0] ] 05 SvLvioLens
0E0'9S 00098 000'SS Todoy UoNEPUNOS [EU3
05 0% To701dUi65) 16d0y UOREPUnod Je
o5 05 To10IdWo0) SISAJeUY PUE UORENIEAS 3
05 05 TooEWo5) Buniso L Aoieioqe
0% 05 T519/d0i00) UONEIOdXS 0oCHNSGN!
05 05 (6T01W03) SIIog PUC TSI oS "UoneIedolg 19010l |
I Seou9s. 05 -3SVL|
(3 05~ 05 oS (3 08 [ [ [ o o [ o ] To o 3 ] [] ] [ To O %SvLvioLens
05 05 05 I T ToIGW03) KoAng ACAA JO 1UBTY &
05 05 T TorIaWo3) SKoANS B
05 05 I T ToWIdW00) SKOAINS S14deibodo] ¢
05 05 [ I ToTIGW00) [TUGD PUE AoRinG AEAA JO TUBTY L
B BUGGEN 3 ASAINS 07 -3SVL|
o§ 3 05 Tos Tos Tos To To To To 1o To To To o To To To To 0 T0 MsvLvioLens
[os 08 | I 1 [ I I I I I I I [ I I [ | I I UoReuIpiood AN | ¢
L BN 0°E-SYL
SI0°SHS 000°8S (3 000 00028 ) o 0 To 0 ] [T ST To 0 [ ] [ [ ] 0Z)SVLWI018NS
0£0'9% 00095 000'9S Bumiiiog vZ
0S 0$ TYd3N) S0IpMiS Y20 L/M X3 LVO 8E
0% 0% GoNEIE590 OAIEEoN T vE
05 0% VIINNOFO €T
05 05 SSION 5
05 05 To1aU05) (EWZEH) JUOWIEE056Y oS o] 3
01028 00028 00028 T55IM650 [EININD O
05 0% To01aW03) 1600y SPUCIUIE] OC
9€0'ZS 08 4 SE 1odoy v8 put S3N 82
05 05 ToRIGW03) SUIEIdPOOTd VZ
0% 0% SOPTS [EOIUYP0L 7T
[05 0% I GT1W05) GO SV PUt UeNdiIo50Q 190001g 016d0id 1 T
[ SoIpmS TSV
10075 [ (3 [ [ o To [ [ [ ) To 0 [ ] To ] ] 8 iz 1 3SVLv1018nS
B T 1 T T T TAIUS Wel) VOI20 b &
05 05 I I I T I SIPOGSS 199T0ig UCIICI € 1
70075 o5 | I I 3 I3 TS6uRooN 150101 1ou) Holeid 21
0S 03 i T T | i 510]0UI00) GOYSHION 190101 /BUNOOIN JOXIIN L |
VO 50001 WA WO L
5901d 0L -HSVL
5000 0L'0 szl 800 20G€] aH/ IH/ aH/ A/ M/ IHI aH/ A/ aH/ aH/ aH/ aH/ I/ I/ way| / ysel
334 SVl 294 wnayoelg |oossy gney|  ISM 2085y 9924 gHO IBoians | (ans (%01 | (ezzzy) [P4AAHO | sunoH 10°ee oL'sy 8087 vgss | vess | sosy | ezvw Ly zeoe | seus | eeer | seTy | eeve 6515 9016 |<3ivy
vioL weynsuods eaiy B eoIED +QHO) |94 pond| peaysono essi3 o5 Awdiar | e wew | em wew ps Awaiar) WssAg | oueay | Aanea H seied 89S
-ans (38Q) B aHe bug PI00D 153 | souueig | souueid [isnusios [isnuaios |buzweais | puz | puz ‘buz
4291099 Aonns | bumywidd | iemind am avo uno  |sueneo| oowo | 150 o8 s yeis | vloxd [ropugss| HeH | 'seq | onais us old|<ANO931vD ¥OBYY
NOILY.ANAWOD 334 i SLS00 ¥O8Y1
TO0 2L LSLOF  eqwinN qor
BL0Z "¢ 199010 GoroIS [SSAIND S I iAQ pasedald
1o G Mo 9915 TN 197G PEGH [IH 1991010 SHPIE  19weN 199104

133HS ONILYWILST 334 LD3rodd - 2ul aHO




